August 11, 2020

## VIA IBFS

Telecommunications & Analysis Division International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: In the Matter of Application of BP Exploration & Production Inc., Assignor, and Tampnet Inc., Assignee, Application for Authority to Assign A Submarine Cable Landing License, File No. SCL-ASG-20200805-00035

To whom it may concern:

On August 5, 2020, BP Exploration & Production Inc. ("BP") and Tampnet Inc. ("Tampnet") (collectively, "Applicants") filed the above-referenced application. The Applicants hereby file a revised application to replace the application filed on August 5, 2020 in order to make certain limited corrections, as described below.

The revised application provides corrected voting and equity interest percentages for Colombo Investment Holdings Limited, an intermediate entity in Tampnet's ownership structure, held by Columbo Topco Limited, another intermediate entity. The correct percentages are an approximately 85 percent voting and a 87.2 percent equity interest. The remaining approximate 15 percent voting and 12.8 percent equity interest in Colombo Investment Holdings Limited is held by certain managers and executives of the Tampnet companies (none of which hold an individual voting or equity stake of ten percent or more). These corrections, which are only to the interest percentages and which do not change the overall ownership structure, are reflected on page 16 and footnote 24 of the application and page 1 of revised Exhibit 1.

The Applicants request that the revised application be accepted for filing and be treated as the Applicants' as-filed application.

Respectfully submitted,

## **BP Exploration & Production Inc.**

## Tampnet Inc.

/s/Emil J. Barth Emil J. Barth Baker Botts LLP 700 K Street NW Washington, DC 20001 Email: emil.barth@bakerbotts.com Tel.: (202) 639-1103 /s/K.C. Halm K.C. Halm John C. Nelson, Jr. Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 1301 K Street NW Washington, D.C. 20005 202.973.4287 (tele.) 202.730.4499 (fax) kchalm@dwt.com

*Counsel to BP Exploration & Production Inc.* 

Counsel to Tampnet Inc.